



### HINDUSTAN MOTORS LIMITED

CIN-L34103WB1942PLC018967  
 Regd. Office: 'Birla Building', 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700001  
 Email: hmcocsecy@hindustanmotor.com; Website: www.hindustanmotor.com;  
 T: +91 033 22420932; F: +91 033 22480056

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particular   | Quarter ended 30-09-2021 (Unaudited) | Half Year ended 30-09-2021 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2020 (Unaudited) |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|------------------------|
| Total Income from operations/Other Income  | 96                                   | 263                                    | 361                    |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)  | (189)                                | (167)                                  | 237                    |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)  | 1,114                                | 1,136                                  | 237                    |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)   | 1,014                                | 1,019                                  | 180                    |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,007                                | 1,011                                  | 182                    |
| Equity Share Capital (Excluding amount in respect of forfeited shares)   | 10433                                | 10433                                  | 10433                  |
| Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 5/- per share)   | 0.48                                 | 0.49                                   | 0.09                   |
| Basic & Diluted  |                                      |  |                        |

The Company does not have any Extraordinary Items to report for the above periods

The Above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 is available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.hindustanmotor.com

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2021  
 Place: Kolkata  
**For Hindustan Motors Limited (Utam Bose) Director**

### BTPS

E-Tender Notice No. 97/2021-22

Online Tenders are invited from Bhusawal Thermal Power Station for the following supply/works.

| Sr. No. | (e-Tender) Rfx No./ Section Name       | Tenders Specification  | Estimated value of tender /EMD (Rs.)  |
|---------|--|--|---------------------------------------|
| 1       | RFX- 3000023539<br>Coal Handling Plant | Annual contract for picking of stones shells and extraneous material from running conveyor at CHP 210MW, BTPS. | Rs. 1,36,47,363 /-<br>Rs. 1,40,000 /- |

Tender Cost is Rs 1,180/- (Including GST). For details please visit <https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in/>.

**Chief Engineer (O&M), BTPS, Deepnagar.**

### GOODRICKE GROUP LIMITED

CIN-L01132WB1977PLC031054  
 Registered Office: 'Camellia House', 14, Gurusaday Road, Kolkata 700 019  
 Telephone: (033)2287-3067 / 2287-8737 / 2287-1816  
 Fax: (033) 2287-2577 / 2287-7089  
 Email: goodricke@goodricke.com Website: www.goodricke.com

#### Extract of the statement of standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2021

(Rs. in Lacs)

| Particulars   | 3 Months ended 30.09.2021 | 6 Months ended 30.09.2021 | 3 Months ended 30.09.2020 |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
|   | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                 |
| 1 Revenue from operations   | 27596                     | 44871                     | 34107                     |
| 2 Profit before tax   | 5543                      | 6447                      | 7285                      |
| 3 Net profit after tax  | 5543                      | 6447                      | 7285                      |
| 4 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) | 5443                      | 6247                      | 6635                      |
| 5 Paid up equity share capital  | 2160                      | 2160                      | 2160                      |
| 6 Other equity  |                           |                           | 29773 (as on 31.03.2021)  |
| 7 Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each (basic and diluted)  | 25.66                     | 29.85                     | 33.73                     |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of the Company ([www.goodricke.com](http://www.goodricke.com))

The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 10th November, 2021.

**For Goodricke Group Limited**  
**A. Asthana**  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 (DIN- 00631932)

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : November 10, 2021

### SBBI

State Bank of India, Retail Asset Central Processing Centre -II:  
 Tara Chambers, Near Mariala Gate, Wakdevadi, Mumbai-Pune Road, Pune- 411003.  
 Tel: (020) 25618400, 25618326 Email: agmracpc2.pune@sbi.co.in

#### DEMAND NOTICE

[Under Section 13 (2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (SARFAESI Act) read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of STATE BANK OF INDIA RACPC- II, PUNE under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated mentioned below, under Section 13 (2) of the said Act, calling upon the concerned Borrowers to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Notices; within 60 days from the date of the respective Notices, as per details given below. For various reasons these notices could not be served on the concerned borrowers. Copies of these Notices are available with the undersigned; and the concerned Borrower may, if they so desire, can collect the said copies from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours.

However, the Notice is hereby given to the concerned Borrowers, wherever necessary, to pay to STATE BANK OF INDIA; within 60 days from the date of publication of this Notice the amounts indicated herein below together with further interest at contractual rates, till the date of payment, under the loan / and other agreements and documents executed by the concerned persons. As security for the borrowers' obligations under the said agreements and documents, the following assets have been mortgaged to STATE BANK OF INDIA.

| Name & Address of Borrower / Home Branch/ Loan A/C No./ NPA Date  | Date of Demand Notice | Particulars of Mortgage Property  | Outstanding Amount as on Date   |
|---|-----------------------|---|---|
| <b>Mr. Suhas Janardan Hardikar (Borrower)</b><br>Flat No- 334, New Mhada Colony, Shree Sainath Co-op Housing Society Ltd. Vartak Nagar, Thane (West)- 400606.<br>Flat No- 14A, 3rd Floor, "Sharada Tower", CTS. No. 25, Kasba Peth, Pune-411011.<br><b>Home Branch- Pune Main A/C No. 33704781648</b><br>SBBI H. Maxgain A/C No.33723482411<br>Surksha NPA Date-28/06/2021. | 01.09.2021            | All that piece and parcel of property bearing Flat No-14-A, on Third Floor, measuring 350 sq. ft. i.e. 32.52 sq. mtrs. built-up in the building known as "SHARADA TOWER", constructed on the property bearing C.T.S. No. 25 and 333 out of which C.T.S. No. 25 admeasuring area 581 sq. mtrs. out of area admeasuring 730 sq. mtrs. i.e. 8936 sq. ft. situated at Kasba Peth, District- Pune and within the local limits of Pune Municipal Corporation and bounded as per Schedule of Agreement to sale dated 12/03/2014. | Rs. 17,20,468/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Twenty Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Eight only) as on 26.08.2021. Plus Future interest cost, charges etc. |

If the concerned Borrowers shall fail to make payment to STATE BANK OF INDIA as aforesaid, then the STATE BANK OF INDIA shall proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13 (4) of the Act and the applicable Rules entirely at the risks of the concerned Borrower to the costs and consequences. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub - section (8) of section 13 of Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

The concerned Borrower are prohibited by the SARFAESI Act to transfer the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of the STATE BANK OF INDIA. Any contravention of the provisions of the SARFAESI Act will render the borrowers responsible for the offence liable to punishment and / or penalty in accordance with the SARFAESI Act.

Sd/-  
**Authorized Officer**  
 STATE BANK OF INDIA, (RACPC-II), Pune  
 Date : 11.11.2021  
 Place : Pune / Thane

### DHUNSERI TEA & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office : ' DHUNSERI HOUSE', 4A, WOODBURN PARK, KOLKATA - 700 020  
 CIN: L15500WB1997PLC085661,  
 Ph: +91 33 2280 1950 (Five Lines), Fax: +91 33 2287 8350/9274 Email : mail@dhunseritea.com, Website : www.dhunseritea.com

#### Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021

(Rs in lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Standalone             |                        |                        | Consolidated           |                        |                        |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
|         |  | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 10,170.26              | 10,543.87              | 15,678.33              | 15,172.95              | 15,036.66              | 24,793.00              |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items                                | 2,657.44               | 4,279.89               | 4,756.80               | 2,895.95               | 4,084.45               | 5,839.43               |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items                          | 2,657.44               | 2,922.84               | 4,756.80               | 2,895.95               | 2,727.40               | 5,839.43               |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items                           | 2,401.00               | 2,574.49               | 4,289.97               | 2,675.42               | 2,478.44               | 5,275.51               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)] | 2,508.85               | 1,734.95               | 4,556.21               | 2,440.76               | 1,624.67               | 4,957.86               |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 1,050.74               | 700.50                 | 1,050.74               | 1,050.74               | 700.50                 | 1,050.74               |
| 7       | Other Equity   | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                      |
| 8       | Earnings per Share (Face Value Rs 10/- per share) (Not annualised for the period)                |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
|         | -Basic and Diluted (Rs.)   | 22.85                  | 24.50                  | 40.83                  | 25.46                  | 23.59                  | 50.21                  |

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website [www.dhunseritea.com](http://www.dhunseritea.com).

For and on behalf of the Board  
 C. K. Dhanuka  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 (DIN : 00005684)

### YES BANK

Registered Office: YES BANK LIMITED, YES BANK House, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400055

#### PUBLIC AUCTION OF GOLD SECURITY PLEDGED

The borrower, in particular and the public, in general, are hereby notified that public auction of gold ornaments/security pledged in the below accounts is proposed to be conducted. The auction is of the gold ornaments /security of borrowers who have defaulted to pay, as per the terms of Loan Agreement signed & accepted by them, despite notices by YES BANK Limited (the "BANK") to clear the loan dues. The Bank had also issued notice to the borrowers whereby, 7 days' time was given to repay the entire outstanding dues in the below accounts, failing which Bank would be at liberty to auction the entire pledged gold security without issuing further notice. The borrowers have neglected and failed to make payment, therefore, bank in exercise of its rights under the loan agreement as a pledged has decided to enforce the pledged over gold security by selling the gold ornaments/security by way of auction and recover the dues owed by borrowers to the Bank.

The auction will be conducted on our empaneled online portals on 18th November, 2021

| Loan No         | Customer Name              | Branch Name     | Location | Date of Loan | Closure Amount (₹) | Auction Date |
|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|----------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|
| 04267020000104  | Abha Gupta                 | Sakinaka        | Mumbai   | -            | 777502/-           | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN042606085471 | Dilipkumar Ramprasad Singh | Sakinaka Branch | Mumbai   | 12-Oct-20    | 119124/-           | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN021400717001 | Manish Dubey               | Mira Bhayander  | Mumbai   | 27-Nov-20    | 35460/-            | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN042600705804 | Shabina Shabbir Qureshi    | Sakinaka Branch | Mumbai   | 9-Nov-20     | 259127/-           | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN042606069784 | Sanjeev Kumar S Purohit    | Sakinaka Branch | Mumbai   | 9-Sep-20     | 2053902/-          | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN042600705807 | Shabina Shabbir Qureshi    | Sakinaka Branch | Mumbai   | 9-Nov-20     | 259127/-           | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN021400842023 | Anjana Dinesh Tamang       | Mira Bhayander  | Mumbai   | 31-May-21    | 693736/-           | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN006800711386 | Saurabh Damodar Thakare    | Vasai           | Mumbai   | 19-Nov-20    | 162208/-           | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN042600716197 | Salma Abdulrehman Meter    | Sakinaka Branch | Mumbai   | 26-Nov-20    | 321926/-           | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN021400821901 | Juhi Vinod Singh           | Mira Bhayander  | Mumbai   | 26-Apr-21    | 188610/-           | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN006800676253 | Saurabh Damodar Thakare    | Vasai           | Mumbai   | 23-Sep-20    | 65038/-            | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN034600740209 | Sunil Tilakdhari Chauhan   | Kandivalli(W)   | Mumbai   | 31-Dec-20    | 77133/-            | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN042600716138 | Salma Abdulrehman Meter    | Sakinaka Branch | Mumbai   | 26-Nov-20    | 184742/-           | 18-Nov-21    |
| GLN042600746084 | Farzana Shafiq Ahmed       | Sakinaka Branch | Mumbai   | 8-Jan-21     | 370780/-           | 18-Nov-21    |

The auction shall be conducted on an "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS" basis and the BANK is not making and shall not make any representation or warranties as regards the quality, purity, caratage, weight or valuation of the said gold ornaments, it shall be the sole and absolute responsibility of the potential purchasers to verify, examine and satisfy themselves about the quality, purity,caratage, weight or valuation of the said gold ornaments prior to placing their bids and for such purpose it shall be open to potential purchasers to examine, at their sole cost and expense, and at the address set out hereinabove, the gold ornaments whether with or without expert advice 45 minutes prior to the time stipulated for the conduct of the auction. All bids shall be subject to such minimum reserve price as the Bank may deem fit to fix in this regard. The auction process and the sale (if any) pursuant to such auction shall be subject to such further terms and conditions at the sole discretion of the Bank. If the borrower (s) mentioned above pays the amount dues outstanding against his loan account in full before the auction, bank may withdraw the loan from the said auction without any further notice. Please note that it is absolute discretionary power of the undersigned authorized officer of the Bank, either to postpone or to cancel the auction proceedings without prior notice and without assigning any reason including right to reject any or all the bids or offers without assigning any reason for same.

Sd/- (Authorized Officer)  
**Yes Bank Limited**  
 Place : Mumbai, Date : 11.11.2021

# PAISALO

## EASY LOAN आसान लोन

### PAISALO DIGITAL LIMITED

FORMERLY KNOWN AS S. E. INVESTMENTS LIMITED  
 REGD. OFF: CSC, POCKET 52, NEAR POLICE STATION, CR PARK, NEW DELHI-110019  
 TEL: +91 11 43518888 FAX: + 91 11 43518816 WEB: www.paisalo.in  
 CIN: L65921DL1992PLC120483 अर्थ: समाजय च्यायः

#### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(Rs in Lacs except EPS)

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |                      |
|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|  | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations   | 9943.86                | 7985.26                | 19112.94               | 34602.19             |
| Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 2911.74                | 2905.42                | 5198.73                | 8062.51              |
| Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 2911.74                | 2905.42                | 5198.73                | 8104.83              |
| Net Profit for the period after tax  | 2135.93                | 2194.67                | 3830.34                | 6126.09              |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 2135.93                | 2194.67                | 3830.34                | 6126.09              |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)  | 4229.22                | 4229.22                | 4229.22                | 4229.22              |
| Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting Year)   | -                      | -                      | -                      | -                    |
| Securities Premium Account   | 19952.02               | 19952.02               | 19952.02               | 19952.02             |
| Net worth  | 91268.82               | 81412.63               | 91268.82               | 87320.10             |
| Outstanding Debt   | 143170.86              | 127991.50              | 143170.86              | 132156.76            |
| Debt Equity Ratio  | 2.04                   | 1.93                   | 2.04                   | 1.97                 |
| Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised)   | 5.05                   | 5.19                   | 9.06                   | 14.49                |
| Basic (In Rs.) :   | 5.05                   | 5.19                   | 9.06                   | 14.49                |
| Diluted (In Rs.) :   |                        |                        |                        |                      |
| Capital Redemption Reserve   | 250.00                 | 250.00                 | 250.00                 | 250.00               |

Notes:  
 1) The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

| Particulars                  | Quarter Ended          |                        | Half Year Ended        |                      |
|------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|                              | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations | 9112.31                | 7053.91                | 17463.61               | 31154.77             |
| Profit before tax            | 2895.31                | 2889.44                | 5163.33                | 8052.98              |
| Profit after tax             | 2123.53                | 2182.37                | 3803.61                | 6091.90              |

2) The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Consolidated/ Standalone) are available on the website i.e. [www.paisalo.in](http://www.paisalo.in) and on the Stock Exchanges' websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

4) These Results have been prepared in accordance with India Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

5) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on November 10, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors of Paisalo Digital Limited (the Company) in their meeting held on November 10, 2021 respectively.

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 10.11.2021  
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**(SUNIL AGARWAL)**  
 Managing Director

### यूनियन बैंक Union Bank of India

Regional Office :  
 Shop No. 201- 202, Stellar Enclave,  
 D.P. Road, Aundh, Pune- 411 007

**Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties**

**E-Auction Sale Notice Mega E-Auction**

#### E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive / physical (whichever is applicable) possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India (secured creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" as per below mentioned details given in tabular form-

| Sr. No. | Name of Account Holder  | Description of property   | Reserve Price & EMD                           | Amount Due As on 19/07/2021   | Branch, Manager's Name & Contact No. and Account details for submission of EMD                    |
|---------|---|---|---|---|---|
| 1       | <b>Vahanvati Trading Company</b>                                  | All that part of the property bearing Plot No. 2, Survey Number 103, Flat No. 204, B Wing, Second Floor, Skyline Riverside Building, Akurdi Village, Karjat Kondivade Road, Karjat, Dist. Raigad, Built Up Area- 469 sq.ft. | R.P.: Rs. 18.76 Lakhs<br>EMD: Rs. 1.876 Lakhs | Rs. 14,98,081 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Eighty One Only)  | Karjat (61820)<br>Ashish Kumar 9015177772<br>A/C NO. - 618201980050000<br>IFSC- UBIN0561827       |
| 2       | <b>Mr. Sachin Ramdas Yadav and Mrs. Shubhangi Sampat Jagadale</b> | Flat No. 106, First Floor, B-Wing, Building No. 1, Seagull Residence CHS Ltd., Vidya Nagar, Near Vaibhav Hotel, Village Chendhane, Alibaug, Raigad 402201, Carpet Area- 313.83 Sq Ft.                                       | R.P.: Rs. 19.17 Lakhs<br>EMD: Rs. 1.917 Lakhs | Rs. 17,09,112 (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Nine Thousand One Hundred Twelve Only) | Alibaug (54040)<br>Arun Kumar Sharma 8104585380<br>A/C NO. - 540401980050000<br>IFSC- UBIN0554049 |
| 3       | <b>Sashikant Balkrishna Natu</b>                                  | House No. 86, Post Kelawane, Tal. Panvel, Dist. Raigad 410206, Built up Area- 46.30 Sq M.   | R.P.: Rs. 5.33 Lakhs<br>EMD: Rs. 0.533 Lakhs  | Rs. 10,07,741 (Rupees Ten Lakh Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Forty One Only) | Alibaug (54040)<br>Arun Kumar Sharma 8104585380<br>A/C NO. - 540401980050000<br>IFSC- UBIN0554049 |

- E Auction Date : 16/12/2021 between 11:00 Am to 5:00 Pm. Last date for submission of EMD : Before start of E-Auction. EMD Shall be deposited through MSTC only. Details of encumbrances if any - Not Known.
- As per Sec 194-IA of income Tax act 1961, TDS @1% will be applicable on the sale proceeds where sale consideration is Rs 50,00 lakhs & Above. The successful bidder or purchaser shall deduct 1% TDS from the sale price & deposit the same with the income tax department with form no 16-B, containing the PAN no as a seller & submit the original receipt of the TDS certificate to the bank. The purchaser shall be liable for payment of local taxes, Excise duty & any other statutory dues. The registration charges & stamp duty on the document executed for affecting the sale shall be borne by the purchaser.

For detailed terms & conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Union Bank of India secured creditors website i.e. <https://www.unionbankofindia.co.in/english/TendeViewAllAuction.aspx>, [www.unionbankofindia.co.in](http://www.unionbankofindia.co.in), <https://ibapi.in>. E Auction process will be held through MSTC only.

Date : 30/10/2021  
 Place : Pune  
 Authorized Officer,  
 Union Bank of India

### PUBLIC NOTICE

| Vehicle Registration no. | Model                     | Make          | Year of manufacturing | Reserve price  |
|--------------------------|---------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|----------------|
| NL01AC7863               | 4923 COWL CHASSIS TRAILER | ASHOK LEYLAND | 2018                  | Rs.14,35,738/- |
| CG07BQ1326               | E COMET 1214              | ASHOK LEYLAND | 2018                  | Rs.10,15,385/- |
| CG07BJ2066               | E COMET 1214              | ASHOK LEYLAND | 2017                  | Rs.8,45,193/-  |
| CG07BH9272               | E COMET 1214              | ASHOK LEYLAND | 2017                  | Rs.8,45,193/-  |

Under hypothecation with M/s Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. is under sale its "AS IS WHERE IS CONDITION" Interested parties can give their quotation within 7 days from the date of advertisement at Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

**Kotak**  
Kotak Mahindra Bank

Branch : Block B 1, Third Floor, Pujari Complex, Near Pachpedi Naka Chowk, Raipur, Chhattisgarh-492001  
or contact : ( Mr. Vijay Shukla - 97133-22999)

#### DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act) read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd. (IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of the Borrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:-

| Name of the Borrower(s)/Guarantor (s)                        | Demand Notice Date & Amount  | Description of secured asset (immovable property)  |
|--|--|--|
| Mr. Ramanand Pandey, Mrs. Priti Pandey (Prospect No. 870928) | 08-Nov-2021 Rs. 17,42,550/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Forty Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only) | All that piece and parcel of the property being : Ralas Royal Park, Plot No.M-02, admeasuring 180 Sq. Mtrs., Part Of Khasara No.1270/2, Gram Parsada P.H.N-04 R.N.M, Durg, Bhilai-3 Tahsil Patan Jila Durg, Pincode:491001, Chhattisgarh,India |

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office : IIFL HFL 1st Floor, Lal Ganga City Mart, Banjari Chowk, Opposite Hotel Amit Regency, Raipur, CG 492001 or Corporate Office : IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-V Gurgaon, Haryana. Place: Raipur Date: 11-11-2021 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

### The Bhagirathi Co-op. Milk Producers' Union Ltd.

Invites E-Tender for hiring three (3) Nos Refrigerated Container Vehicle from Berhampore to Siliguri (North Bengal army supply).

**Vide Tender Id: 2021 BCMPU 350190\_1, Dated- 10.11.2021**  
**NIT NO- BU/E&T/M.VEHICLE/ 2020, Dated - 10.11.2021**  
For details plz visit [www.bhagirathimilk.com](http://www.bhagirathimilk.com), <http://wbtenders.gov.in>

### HINDUSTAN MOTORS LIMITED

CIN-L34103WB1942PLC018967

Regd. Office 'Birla Building', 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, 01, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700001  
Email-hmcosecy@hindustanmotors.com Website-www.hindustanmotors.com  
T +91 033 22420932; F +91 033 22480055

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Particulars  | Quarter ended 30-09-2021 | Half Year ended 30-09-2021 | Quarter ended 30-09-2020 |
|--|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
|  | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)                | (Unaudited)              |
| Total income from operations/Other Income  | 96                       | 263                        | 361                      |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)  | (189)                    | (167)                      | 237                      |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)  | 1,114                    | 1,136                      | 237                      |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)   | 1,014                    | 1,019                      | 180                      |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,007                    | 1,011                      | 182                      |
| Equity Share Capital (Excluding amount in respect of forfeited shares)   | 10433                    | 10433                      | 10433                    |
| Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 5/- per share)   |                          |                            |                          |
| Basic & Diluted:   | 0.48                     | 0.49                       | 0.09                     |

\*The Company does not have any Extraordinary items to report for the above periods

1. The Above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 is available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on Company's website at [www.hindustanmotors.com](http://www.hindustanmotors.com)

For Hindustan Motors Limited  
(Uttam Bose)  
Director

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2021  
Place: Kolkata

### E-Tender Notice

E-Tenders are invited from the experience firm for supply and Printing of Question papers and answer Script for COE Department,SKBU. For details visit [www.skbu.ac.in/notice](http://www.skbu.ac.in/notice) and [www.wbtenders.gov.in](http://www.wbtenders.gov.in)

Sd/-  
Registrar

### BURDWAN MUNICIPALITY

SWM Department

NOTICE INVITING ELECTRONIC TENDER  
**Tender Ref No-Notice Inviting e-Quotation No- 4/2021-22**  
invites Quotation for Collection and disposal of Solid waste (Secondary Collection) from different vat points within the Burdwan Municipality.  
**Last Date of Submission of Quotation on 24.11.2021 at 06.00 P.M.** for details visit website: [www.burdwanmunicipality.gov.in](http://www.burdwanmunicipality.gov.in)

Sd/-  
Chairperson  
Board of Administrators  
Burdwan Municipality

## DHUNSERI VENTURES LIMITED

Registered Office: 'Dhunseri House', 4A, Woodburn Park, Kolkata - 700 020  
Ph: 033-22801950-54  
E-mail: [info@aspetindia.com](mailto:info@aspetindia.com), Website: [www.aspetindia.com](http://www.aspetindia.com)  
CIN: L15492WB1916PLC002697

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | STANDALONE        |                   |                   | CONSOLIDATED      |                   |                   |
|---------|--|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended     |                   | Half Year Ended   | Quarter Ended     |                   | Half Year Ended   |
|         |  | 30 September 2021 | 30 September 2020 | 30 September 2021 | 30 September 2021 | 30 September 2020 | 30 September 2021 |
|         |  | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)       |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 6,109.85          | 3,319.52          | 12,473.96         | 6,190.13          | 3,568.52          | 12,515.31         |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 5,726.93          | 2,959.33          | 11,568.89         | 3,782.87          | 1,067.72          | 7,669.31          |
| 3       | Profit / (Loss) before share of net profits from equity accounted investees and tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)         | 5,726.93          | 2,959.33          | 11,568.89         | 3,782.87          | 1,067.72          | 7,669.31          |
| 4       | Share of Profit from Associate & Joint Ventures  | —                 | —                 | —                 | 3,739.93          | 5,497.98          | 11,841.00         |
| 5       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax   | 4,530.06          | 2,392.29          | 9,289.64          | 5,919.49          | 4,971.88          | 15,645.86         |
| 6       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 7,558.31          | 5,378.61          | 20,803.57         | 9,287.98          | 6,791.25          | 27,608.30         |
| 7       | Equity Share Capital   | 3,503.29          | 3,503.29          | 3,503.29          | 3,503.29          | 3,503.29          | 3,503.29          |
| 8       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                       | —                 | —                 | —                 | —                 | —                 | —                 |
| 9       | Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)  |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |                   |
|         | a) Basic   | 12.93             | 6.83              | 26.52             | 16.83             | 14.12             | 44.54             |
|         | b) Diluted   | 12.93             | 6.83              | 26.52             | 16.83             | 14.12             | 44.54             |

**Notes**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 September 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.aspetindia.com](http://www.aspetindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board  
**C.K.Dhanuka**  
Executive Chairman  
DIN: 00005684

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 10th November, 2021

## PRESSMAN

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021

(₹ in lakh)

| Particulars  | Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 | Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 | Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 |
|--|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
|  | Unaudited                | Unaudited                  | Unaudited                |
| Total income from operations   | 416.62                   | 783.19                     | 485.39                   |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional item)  | 139.36                   | 254.47                     | 186.79                   |
| Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)  | 139.36                   | 254.47                     | 186.79                   |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item)   | 113.22                   | 241.48                     | 136.54                   |
| Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 113.76                   | 241.80                     | 136.04                   |
| Equity Share Capital   | 469.66                   | 469.66                     | 469.66                   |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  |                          | 3808.13*                   |                          |
| Earnings per share (of ₹ 2 each)   |                          |                            |                          |
| Basic and Diluted (₹) (not annualised)   | 0.48                     | 1.03                       | 0.58                     |

\* as at 31st March, 2021.

**NOTE:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and website of the company ([www.pressmanadvertising.in](http://www.pressmanadvertising.in)).

By order of the Board  
Dr Niren Suchanti  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00909388

Kolkata  
10th November, 2021

### Pressman Advertising Limited

CIN: L74140WB1983PLC036495  
Regd. Office: Pressman House, 10A Lee Road, Kolkata 700 020  
Tel: 9007540730, Email: [ir@pressmanindia.com](mailto:ir@pressmanindia.com), Website: [www.pressmanadvertising.in](http://www.pressmanadvertising.in)

## Bosch Limited

Registered office : Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bengaluru-560 030  
Website: [www.bosch.in](http://www.bosch.in); Email: [investor@in.bosch.com](mailto:investor@in.bosch.com) Phone: +91-80-67524938  
CIN: L85110KA1951PLC000761

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Statement of Unaudited Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021

| Sl.No. | Particulars  | Standalone    |            |            |                  |            |            | Consolidated  |            |            |                  |            |            |            |
|--------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|        |  | Quarter Ended |            |            | Six Months Ended |            |            | Quarter Ended |            |            | Six Months Ended |            |            | Year Ended |
|        |  | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited        | Unaudited  | Audited    | Unaudited     | Unaudited  | Unaudited  | Unaudited        | Unaudited  | Audited    |            |
|        |  | 30.09.2021    | 30.06.2021 | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2021       | 30.09.2020 | 31.03.2021 | 30.09.2021    | 30.06.2021 | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2021       | 30.09.2020 | 31.03.2021 |            |
| 1.     | Total Income from Operations   | 304,233       | 254,250    | 258,066    | 558,483          | 374,558    | 1,022,200  | 304,231       | 254,250    | 258,066    | 558,481          | 374,558    | 1,022,020  |            |
| 2.     | Profit/ (loss) before exceptional items and tax  | 39,749        | 33,531     | 30,862     | 73,280           | 30,527     | 131,097    | 39,747        | 33,531     | 30,884     | 73,278           | 30,512     | 130,917    |            |
| 3.     | Exceptional Items (Refer Note 3)   | -             | -          | 40,000     | -                | 59,718     | 74,385     | -             | -          | 40,000     | -                | 59,718     | 74,385     |            |
| 4.     | Profit/ (loss) before tax  | 39,749        | 33,531     | (9,138)    | 73,280           | (29,191)   | 56,712     | 39,747        | 33,531     | (9,116)    | 73,278           | (29,206)   | 56,532     |            |
| 5.     | Net Profit/ (loss) for the period  | 37,195        | 25,976     | (6,479)    | 63,171           | (18,525)   | 48,250     | 37,193        | 25,976     | (6,457)    | 63,169           | (18,540)   | 48,070     |            |
| 6.     | Share of profit/(loss) of associate and joint venture  | -             | -          | -          | -                | -          | -          | 25            | 50         | 61         | 75               | (2)        | 128        |            |
| 7.     | Net profit/ (loss) after taxes and share of profit/ (loss) of Associate and Joint Venture (5 + 6)                    | 37,195        | 25,976     | (6,479)    | 63,171           | (18,525)   | 48,250     | 37,218        | 26,026     | (6,396)    | 63,244           | (18,542)   | 48,198     |            |
| 8.     | Other comprehensive income (net of income tax) [Items that will not be reclassified to Statement of Profit and Loss] | 10,238        | 323        | (372)      | 10,561           | 5,157      | 37,987     | 10,238        | 323        | (372)      | 10,561           | 5,157      | 37,987     |            |
| 9.     | Total comprehensive income for the period  | 47,433        | 26,299     | (6,851)    | 73,732           | (13,368)   | 86,237     | 47,456        | 26,349     | (6,768)    | 73,805           | (13,385)   | 86,185     |            |
| 10.    | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)  | 2,949         | 2,949      | 2,949      | 2,949            | 2,949      | 2,949      | 2,949         | 2,949      | 2,949      | 2,949            | 2,949      | 2,949      |            |
| 11.    | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet  |               |            |            |                  |            | 979,265    |               |            |            |                  |            | 978,344    |            |
| 12.    | Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each) (weighted average)  |               |            |            |                  |            |            |               |            |            |                  |            |            |            |
|        | (a) Basic  | 126.1         | 88.1       | (22.0)     | 214.2            | (62.8)     | 163.6      | 126.2         | 88.3       | (21.7)     | 214.5            | (62.9)     | 163.4      |            |
|        | (b) Diluted  | 126.1         | 88.1       | (22.0)     | 214.2            | (62.8)     | 163.6      | 126.2         | 88.3       | (21.7)     | 214.5            | (62.9)     | 163.4      |            |

**Notes:**

1. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

2. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on November 09, 2021. The limited review, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been completed by the Statutory Auditors for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 and they have issued an unmodified report on the aforesaid results.

3. The Company is undergoing major transformation with regard to structural and cyclical changes in automotive market and emerging opportunities in the electro mobility and mobility segment. An amount of Rs.74,385 lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2021, Rs. 59,718 lakhs for the six months ended September 30, 2020 and Rs. 40,000 lakhs for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 was expensed in the financial results towards various restructuring and transformational costs and disclosed as an exceptional item.

4. The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 in the preparation of these financial results including the recoverability of carrying amounts of property, plant and equipment, receivables, inventories, investments and other assets and it does not anticipate any major challenge in meeting its financial obligations, on a long term basis. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of this pandemic, the Company has, at the date of approval of these financial results, used internal and external sources of information and expects that the carrying amount of these assets will be recovered. The impact of COVID-19 on the Company's financial results may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results.

5. The Code on Social Security, 2020 ("the Code") which would impact the contributions by the Company towards Provident Fund and Gratuity has received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code have been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date from which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Ministry of Labour and Employment (Ministry) has released draft rules for the Code on November 13, 2020 and has invited suggestions from stake holders which are under active consideration by the Ministry. The Company will complete its evaluation and will give appropriate impact in its financial results in the period in which the Code becomes effective and the related rules are published.

6. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 20, 2021 had recommended a dividend of Rs 115 per equity share for the financial year ended March 31, 2021 which was approved by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on August 05, 2021. The aforesaid dividend was paid during the quarter resulting in a cash outflow of Rs 33,918 lakhs.

7. Previous period figures have been regrouped to conform with the classification adopted in these financial results.

(Soumitra Bhattacharya)  
Managing Director

Place : Feuerbach, Germany  
Date : November 9, 2021

## BOSCH

Invented for life

**N.I.T No. -12/01/2021-22 & 12/02/2021-22**

Tender is hereby invited by the undersigned for work of "Construction of Briddhapara Adibasi Community Hall under Ataghorla-Simlon G.P. & Construction of Childrens Park at Uttar Goara under Hat- Kalna G.P. within Kanla-I P.S." Details will be available in the office of the undersigned on any working days upto 16.11.2021 in between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm.

**Executive Officer**  
Kalna-I Panchayat Samity

**Form No. INC-26**  
(Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)  
Before the Central Government  
Regional Director, Eastern Region, Kolkata  
Ministry of Corporate Affairs  
In the matter of sub-section (4) of section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014  
AND  
In the matter of  
Jalan Global Activities Private Limited  
(CIN: U51909WB1997PTC083060)  
Having its Registered Office at 13-A, Deeres Lane 6th Floor, Suit No. 607 Kolkata WB 700069  
.....Petitioner  
Notice is hereby given to the general public that the company proposes to make application to the central government under section 13 of the companies act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the memorandum of association of the company in terms of special resolution passed at the extra ordinary general meeting held on 09/11/2021 to enable the company to change its registered office from "State of West Bengal" to "State of Uttar Pradesh".  
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the meca-21 portal ([www.mca.gov.in](http://www.mca.gov.in)) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/ her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of interest and grounds of opposition, to the regional director, eastern region, Nizam Palace, in MSO building, 3rd floor, 23/4/ A.J.C.bose road, Kolkata-700020 within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office address 13-A, Deeres Lane 6th floor, suit No.607 Kolkata WB 700069

For & On Behalf Of Applicant  
Jalan Global Activities Private Limited  
Prem Balabab Rastogi  
Director  
Date: 11.11.2021  
Place: Kolkata  
DIN- 01279134